Borden Ladner Gervais LLP World Exchange Plaza 100 Queen St, Suite 1100 Ottawa, ON, Canada K1P 1J9 T 613.237.5160 F 613.230.8842 blg.com



#### By email

October 4, 2013

Kirsten Walli Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board 2300 Yonge Street 27<sup>th</sup> floor Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms Walli,

U	stribution Inc. ("EGD") QRAM Application	
Board File No.:	EB-2013-0295	
Our File No.:	339583-000007	

Pursuant to the Board's Decision and Order dated September 23, 2013, in the above-noted proceeding, we enclose a Cost Claim on behalf of our client, Canadian Manufacturers & Exporters ("CME").

A copy of this Cost Claim has been forwarded to EGD as instructed in the Decision and Order.

Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions or require any additional information.

Yours very truly,

Vincent J. DeRose

\slc enclosure

c. Norm Ryckman (EGD)

Fred Cass (Aird & Berlis)
Paul Clipsham (CME)

OTT01: 5929126: v1

## Ontario Energy Board COST CLAIM FOR HEARINGS



#### Affidavit and Summary of Fees and Disbursements

This form should be used by a party to a hearing before the Board to identify the fees and disbursements that form the party's cost claim. Paper and electronic copies of this form and itemized receipts must be filed with the Board and served on one or more other parties as directed by the Board in the applicable Board order. Please ensure all required fields are filled in and the Affidavit portion is signed and sworn or affirmed.

				nstructions	18	
	ata input is indica	ted by yellow-shade	d fields. For	mulas are present in the document	to assis	t with the calculation of the
cost claim.						
- All claims m	nust be in Canadia	an dollars. If applica	able, state ex	schange rate and country of initial		•
			Rate:		ountry:	
Disbursemer of Fees and I - The cost cla - A CV for ea within the la	nts Being Claimed Disbursements" c aim must be supp ch consultant mu st 24 months.	") is required for ea overing the whole o orted by a complete st be attached unles	ch consultan f the party's ed Affidavit s ss, for a give	" (comprising a "Statement of Fees it or lawyer/articling student/parali- cost claim should be provided. igned by a representative of the pa n consultant, a CV has been provide on Cost Awards, itemized receipts	egal. Ho arty. ed to the	wever, only one "Summary Board in another process
File # EB-	2013-0295		Process:	Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. Oct	ober 1,	2013 QRAM Application
Party:	Canadian Man	ufacturers & Expo	orters	Affiant's Name: Vincent	J. DeR	ose
HST Numbe	er: 10807 54	182 RT0001		HST Rate Or	itario: _	13.00%
		Full Registrant		Qualifying Non-	Profit	
		Unregistered		Tax Ex		
		Other		7.37.27		<b>_</b>
		Eville Side		Affidavit		Property of
l,	Vincent J. De	Rose		, of the City/Town of Ottawa	9	
in the Prov	ince/State of	Or	ntario	, swear	or affi	rm that:
2. I have exa Disbursemer 3. The attach Disbursemer Ontario Ener 4. This cost of described in  Signature	mined all of the conts Being Claimed "Summary of hts Being Claimed gy Board process claim does not inconsections 6.05 and	locumentation in su ", "Statement(s) of Fees and Disbursem " include only costs referred to above. lude any costs for w	pport of this Fees Being C nents Being ( incurred and rork done, or Practice Dir	and as such have knowledge of the cost claim, including the attached laimed" and "Statement(s) of Disbuction of Fees Bed time spent directly for the purpose time spent, by a person that is an election on Cost Awards.	"Summa ursemen ing Claim ses of the	ary of Fees and ts Being Claimed". ned" and "Statement(s) of e Party's participation in the
		•	riown of	0 : 1	or 4	2013 .
in the Prov	ince/State of	Ontario		, on Octob	er (, ,	2013
m	dree Ra	more			(uate)	
Commissio	ner for taking	Δffidavits				

Andrea Rose Raymond, a Commissioner, etc., Province of Ontario, for Borden Ladner Gervals LLP, Barristers and Solicitors. Expires May 17, 2016.

### **Ontario Energy Board COST CLAIM FOR HEARINGS**



#### **Affidavit and Summary of Fees and Disbursements**

File # EB- 2013-0295

Process: Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. October 1, 2013 QRAM Application

Party:

**Canadian Manufacturers & Exporters** 

Summary of Fees and Disbursements Being Claimed				
Legal/consultant fees	\$841.00			
Disbursements	\$0.00			
HST	\$109.33			
Total Cost Claim	\$950.33			

# Ontario Energy Board COST CLAIM FOR HEARINGS



## **Detail of Fees and Disbursements Being Claimed**

File # EB-	2013-0295	Process:	Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc	c. October 1,	2013 QRAM Application
Party:	Canadian Manufacturers & Exp	orters	Name: Vincent J. DeRo	se	
			Completed Y Practicsing/Years experien	of relevant	
Counse	I/Articling Student/Paralegal:	~	12		
	Consultant:		-		
	CV attached:		CV not required:	<b>✓</b>	

	Statement o	f Fees Bei	ng Claimed		
	Hours	Hourly rate	Subtotal	нѕт	Total
Preparation	2.9	\$290.00	\$841.00	\$109.33	\$950.33
		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL LEGAL/CONSULTANT FEES			\$841.00	\$109.33	\$950.33

Statement of Disbursements Being Claimed				
	Net Cost	HST	Total	
Photocopies: 0 pages @ \$0.25 each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	

Date	Detail of Time	Time
15-Sep-13	Reviewing QRAM Application	2.4
17-Sep-13	Drafting letter of comment	0.5